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T E X AC P '
- | PETROLEUM PRODUCTS lgﬁs OCT 2-3 "H 8 : 1 4
DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT ’ P. O, BOX 51
NIDLAND DIVISION ’ MIDLAND, TEXAS

October 21, 1963

New Mexico 011 Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871 ’
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attn: Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr.

Gentlemen:

. Texaco Inc. respectfully requests that a hearing be set
to consider its application for a tubingless triple completion
for the State of New Mexico "M" Lease Well No. 5. This well will
be completed in the Vacuum (Glorieta), Vacuum (Blinebry), and
Vacuum (Wolfcamp ) Pools, Lea County, New Mexico..  In_sinmonh
o4 our appilcation we wish to state the following facts:

1. Texaco is the operator of the State of
New Mexico "M" lease containing 160 acres
and consisting of the NW/4, Section 1,
T-18-S, R-34-E, Lea County, New Mexico.

2. State of New Mexico "M" Well No. 5 is
located in Unit D of said Section 1.

£
1 gyt

- 3. The Glorieta zone will be an oil completion ;
% through casing perforations 6076!'-60941, i

4. . The Blinebry :- .. will be an oil completion
through casing perforations 6741'-6843¢,

N S
a0 o o s

5. The Wolfcamp zone will be an oil éompletion
through casing perforations 9938'-9960".

All three zones will be produced through
parallel strings of 2-7/8" casing cemented
in a common well bore.

N

AT e Attached is an Application for Triple Completion and
% L e Caenl s a plat of the State of New Mexico "M" Iease. It is respectfully
- AP \ requested that this application be set for hearing on the first

N avallable hearing docket.

- B {“ix  e - Yours very truly, ‘ 0
S : CAElL DOGKET 43

| | C. R. Black 7228

Division Proration Engin

o CRB-MM | %/

Attach.




NEW MEXICO OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

5 SANTA FE, NEW Msxuo 7-3-58
: APPLICATION Foamm COMPLETION
Ficld Name  Vacouum Qlorieta, County )
Blinebry, Volfcamp Lea
Uperator |Lease . Well No. ;
i i Texaeo Inc ‘- ', . T LI NI UL I B oL R T 5 e ——————— -~ e 3
‘Location |Unit Section Township " |Range 1
of Well D 1 18-3 34-E :

.

3. las the New Mexico Oil Conservation Commission heretofore authorized the Ni2il completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
no_ X triple

; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

zones wichin one mile of the subject well? YES
2. 1f answer is yes, identify one such instance: Order No.

ot R NI - M i LR [ et 7

3. The following facts are submitted: o Middle
- Upper Zone Zone Lower Zone

. Name of reservoir Vacuum Glorieta Blinebry Wolfeamp

b. Top and Bottom of -

Pay Section 6076 -6094 6741 468431 99381 -9960"

e Giliiaen - oo

NO_ _c. Vaivers conscnnng to such dual completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thereof, evidence that m&ﬁset ﬁmou lnn
been furnis’ . J copies of the application. *

NO __ d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottéms of producing zones and intervals o? fotgn u:du:ated
thereon. (If such log is not available at the time apphcanon is filed, it shall be submitted as provided by we 112!-'1 ) )

(Petforations)
c. Type of production (Gil or Gas) 011 (o) B 011
. d. Mechod of Production : !
=2, (Flowing ot Antificial Lify | Flow . Fldw Pump
e 4, The following sre attached. (Please mark YES ot NO) : —
y ~ 7
. SRR -

. g ' No ___ a. Diagrammatic Skeétch of the Completion, showing all casmg strings, including size and setting, top of cat, Perforated in- \

- g tervals, tubing strings, including diameters and setting depth, Iocation and type of packers and side doot chgz mﬂxb other :

i information as may be pertinent. . E ,

- g Voo .t Dl obamd ins-the locarinn af.all_wellé an annlicant’s lease: all offset - wells_on offset_leases, and the nwequ_aesus of j

E operators of all leases offsetting applicant's lease. "u ;

—

- §__ S::Lize all.offest onerataes to the lease on which this well is located togesher with their correct mailing address, . fw e
R v : ,
% % Phillips Petroleum Corporation Box 2130 Hobbs, New Mexico

oows. e

. -.uhﬂbﬂi

B S
v

6. Were all operators listed in Iiem 5 above notified and furnished a copy of this application? YES __NO _X _. If answer is yes, give date
of such aotification _ .

of Xe _Texaco Inc

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigned, state that I am the
(company), and that I am authorized by 3aid company to make this report; and that this report was prepered

uoder my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the beat of my knowledge.

: o ; d. fi. %E&Ck Signatuce

Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Oil Consecvation

Lo Rl sdmaaects &

Comnission will hold the application for a period of twenty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said twenty-day period, no protest nor request for hearing is received by the Santa Fe affice, the application will then be processed.
NOTE: If the proposed dual completion will result in an usorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the

producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultaneously with this application.

CEER L Vo R
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DOCKET: EXAMINER HEARING - WEDNESDAY = NOVEMBER 6, 1963

9 OO'A. H. - OIL CONSERVNTION COHNISSION CONFERENCE ROOM
STATE LAND OFFICE BUILDING — SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO

The following cases will be heard before Elvis A. Utz, Examiner, _or Daniel
S. Nutter, alternate examiner:

~

CASE 2931: Application of Texaco Inc. for a triple completion, Lea County,

' 'New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ap-

proval of the triple completion (tubingless) of its State of
" Rew Mexico "M" Well No. 7, located in Unit P of Section 1, Town-

ship 18 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico, .to produce
o0il from the Vacuum—-Glorieta, Vacuum-Wolfcamp and Vacuum-Bline-
bry Pools through parallel strings of 2 7/8 inch casing cemented
in a common well bore.

e - o

.CASE 2932: Application of Texaco Inc. for a triple completion, Lea County,
‘New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ap-

¥ proval of the triple completion (tubi.ngless) of its State of

New Mexico "L" Well No. 6 located in Unit B of Section 1, Town-

bl

gl p A0 S0uUkn,  Range 34 mbast, Lea County, New Mexico, to produce
¢ oil from the Vacuum-Glorieta, Vacuum-Wolfcamp and Vacuum-Bline-
4 / bry Pools through parallel strings of 2 7/8 inch casing cemented

o _ in a common well bore.

.,A\,.,CASE;»2933: . Application of Texaco Tnc. for.a trinla..completion, Lea-County.—

o] Bnrn, AW S

\\ New Mexico. Applicant, in the above-styled cause, seeks ap-
3 _ proval of the triple completion (tx..blngless) of its State of New
\ Mexico "M" Well No. 5, located in Unit D of Section 1, Township

N\ 18 south, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico, .to produce oil
‘ from the Vacuum-Glorieta, Vacuum~Wolfcamp and Vacuum—Blinebry
‘Pools through parallel strlngs of 2 7/8 inch casing cemented in
a common well bore.

«

PRI PUE
-

R ZL ¥ N FIVATERY

CASE 2934: Application of Coastal States Gas Producing Company for an
unorthodox location, Lea County, New Mexico. Applicant, in
the above-styled cause, seeks the approval of an unorthodox
location for its Ainsworth Well No. 1 located 660 feet from
the South line and 1980 feet from the East line of Section 22,
Township 9 South, Range 33 East, Flying "M" Abo Pool, Lea County,
New Mexico.

t
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T E X A C O

PETHROLEUM PRODUCTS

DOMESTIC PRODUCING DEPARTMENT

BROT 23 g 4y .
MIDLAND DIVISION ; MIDLAND, TEXAS

e B et e W R B i e

October 21, 1963

dew Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 871

. Santa Pe, NHew Nexico

Attn: Wr. A, L, Porter, Jr.
Gentlemen:

, Texasco Inc. respeeifully requests that a hearing be set
to consider its application for a tubingless triple completion
for th. State of New Mexico "W" Lease Well No. 5. This well will
be completed in the Vacuum (Glorieta), Vacuum (Blinebry), and
Vacuum {Wolfeamp ) Pools, Iea County, Kew Mexico. In support

e A PR

e - g = - th . ST T T
Ve weidi i dlbetlwhiiii WG G ABIE SV DRGES WIT LVLAVELIE A8CG WS

1. 7%Texaco is the operator of the State of
New Mexico "M" Lease contalning 160 acres
and consisting of the MN/4, Section 1,
T—ls“‘s; 3"35-‘3, I&a ,GO'unty, k' RﬂCO.

2. State of New Mexico "N” Well ¥o. 5 1s
loeated in Unit D of sald Seetion 1.

3. The Glorieta zZone will be an o0il eompletion
througn casing perforations 6076®-6004%

4, ‘The Blinebry zone will be’an oll coﬁpletion
through casing perforations 5T41'-6843¢,

5. 7The ¥Wolfcamp zZone will be 2n cll completion
through casing perforaticns 9938t-9960°*,

6. All three zones will be produced through
parallel strings of 2-7/8" casing cemented
in a common well bore.

' Attached 1s an Application for Triple Completion and
a plat of the State of New Mexico "M" lease. It 1s respectfully
requested t..at this appllication be set for hearinz on the first
available hearingz dockes.

Ycurs very truly,

CA Bbed,

C. R. Black _
Division Proration Engineer

CRB-MM
Attach,

A, Ak R 1
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NEW MEXICO OIL CONSER’VATION COMMISSION

- SANTA FE, NEW MEXICO ; 7-3-58
- e _TRIPLE : - )
""" T ' e APPETCATION FORIXEAT COMPLETION —
tield Name- Vacuum Glorieta, County Dace !
: Blinebry, Wolfcamp | L,ea _10-21 -63 :
Upetator ] T T lLease T = S =
Texaco Inc. . M !
Location }Unit - Section Township Range
of Well D ' 1 18-3 3 _E

1. lias the New Mexico Oil Conscrvation Commission heretofore authorized me M3&l completion of a well in these same pools or in the same
zones within one mile of the subject well? YES No__X triple ;
2. If answer is yes, identily one such iastance: Order No., ; Operator, Lease, and Well No.:

3. Thbe following facts are submitted: ‘ tidale ,
Upper Zone Zong Lower Zoge
0. Name of reservoir Vacuum Qlofig ta | RBline 7V x{olfcam'o

5. Top and Bottom of :
Pay Sectioe . 60761 -6094 ! 6741146843 99381 -9960"

(Pesforations)
& Type of production (Oil or Gas) D311 041 011
d. Method of Production - A
(Flowing or Anificial Lift) Flow . Flaw Pump
The following ate attached, (Please mark YES ot NO)~ '
~ g triple
g No___ a. Diagrammatic Sketch of the Completion, showing all casing striags, mcludmg size and setting, top of cement, perforated in-

tervals, tubing strings, including dmmetexs and setting depth, location and type of packers and side door chokes, and such other

" information as may be pestament. T e e - S -

o W

Yes b. Plat showing the location of ail wells on applicant’s lease, all offset wells on offset leases, and the names and addresses of
operators of all leases offsettmg applicant’s lease, ;

NO __c. Vaivers coansenting to such dual completion from each offset operator, or in lieu thezenf, evidence that said offset operators have
been fumnished copies of the npphcatxon. : .

N___d. Electrical log of the well or other acceptable log with tops and bottoms of producmg zones and intervals of perforation indicated

M‘;ﬁmm.ﬁ’.‘fmf

RIS

o N ) 0;'
ot eand e

“Tr T thereon. (if such i6g i GOt avaiiabic ai-ind [ifSE appiicaiion is filed; it shall Lo submitsed a3 proridad by Bole 112_AY . . o

5. List all offset operators to the lezse on which this well is located together with their correct mailiag address.

rpor on Box 2130 Hobbs, New Mexlc
X ' g =
E o S fi
T

‘Fﬂ

Lo

L ‘;
6. Were all operators listed in Item 5 above notified and furaished a copy of this application? YES __NO 3 .. If apgwer is@ps, give date
of such aotification ' . a

CERTIFICATE: I, the undersigncd, state that I am theDIvn. Proration Engr. ofde _Texaco Ing ‘:

(company), and that I am authorized by 32id company to make this repost; and that this teport was prepared
under my supervision and direction and that the facts stated therein are true, correct and complete to the best of my knowledge.

C. . ack Signawre
Should waivers from all offset operators not accompany an application for administrative approval, the New Mexico Qil Conservation

L tr i Ay i

Commission will hold the applicacion for a period of tweaty (20) days from date of receipt by the Commission’s Santa Fe office. If,

after said tweaty-day period, no protest not request for heazing is received by the Santa Fe office, the application will then be processed. {
NOTE: li the proposed dual completion will zesult in an unorthodox well location and/or a non-standard proration unit in either or both of the

producing zones, then separate application for approval of the same should be filed simultancously with this application. ) }
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DRAFT
JD/esr

BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING
CALLED BY THE OIL CONSERVATION

-~ COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR™
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

: t , N —— s CAS B NO eETE 2933~ TS T E ——j
B < |
order No. R- 2 & O

I, R "
R e e e T
2

ORDER OF THE COMMISSION
BY THE COMMISSION:

b This. cause came on for ilearihg at 9 o‘ciock a.m. on
U E Bovember 6 , 1963, at santa Fe, New Mexico, before Rlvis A. Uts , ;

- Examiner duly appointed by the 0il Conservation Commission Of New e

2 _ .. .Mexico. hereinafter refarred to nc +tha "Cammiasi An; t-incnccardanoe——

i with Rule 1214 of the Commission Rules and Regulations. .

4 NOW, on this day of __ November , 1983 , the Commission,
¥ a quorum being present, having considered the application, the :

evidence adduced, and the recommendations of the Examiner, :
# _ Blvis A. Utz .. . and being fully advised in. the premices, - - -

- , ;
FINDS: ;
‘E:i E (1) That due public notice having been given as required by ;
- law, the Commission has jurisdiction of this cause and the subject f

5 matter thereof. '

(2) 7That the applicant, Texaco Inc., seeks authority to
complets its State of New Nexico "M" wall No. 5, located im Umit
D of Section 1, Township 18 Sowth, Range 34 East, MMPM, Lea County,

* Nev Mexico, as a triple completion (tubingless) to produce oil from
“a, .

& - the Vacuum-Glorieta, 1fcamp, Pools
% through parallel strings of 2 7/8-inch casing cemented in a common
well bere.
¥ (3) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.
(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent :
S T waste and protact correlative rights. @00




)
el

02- i
QASB No. 2933

(1) That the applicant, Texaco Inc., is heredy authorized

|| common well boxe.

mmomaunmmwmmmtmotuh
112-A of the Commission Rules and Regulations insofar as said
is not inconsistent with this oxder.

IEOVIDED FURTHER, That the applicant shall take zome segre-
gation tests upon completion and anmually the  during the
Gas-01l Ratio Test Period for the Vacuum- 1.

& e L . I S e S e S )

" "
BT ERE T ZERT NN IR PN N

LTy

s

:{* R

ey

|| above desicnated.

AP e,
'

. e

amo!smmtwm“mcmummwmmw

nonatsmre. llawun:ico. anthodayanﬂyurhc:ein-—
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BEFORE THE OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF MEW MEXICO

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING -
CALLED BY THE OIL COMSERVATION — —
COMMISSION OF NEW MEXICO FOR

THE PURPOSE OF COMSIDERING:

mwwummmm«
; ., haveimafier referred

Order No. R-2601

APPLICATION OF TEXACO INK:.
POR A TRIPIE COMPLETION,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEBXICO.

ORDER OF THE COMNISSION

22X _THE COMMISSIONs

This cause camae om for heaxring at 9 o'clock a.m. omn
November 6, 1963, at sSanta Fe, New Maxico, before Elvia A. Utsx,

to as the "Commissiocm, * in
ummnuummmmmm

MOW, on this_13th  day of Movember, 1963, the commission,
a quorum being present, having comnsidered the application, the
Mdtacoadduead. aadthsmc—ondatim otthem:

— . B W B SRR TS SO

BAVAs A Uk, Gl UCAity ANbdLY GUVADGU &5k i ysmﬁcﬂ.

IS

{1} <ZThat &ue public notice having been given as required
law, the cmsj.on has jnrud:l.ction u: t.h:l.s ~cause and the subj

{2) That the applicant, Texaco Inc., secks awthority to
complate its State of New Mexico “M" Well No. 5, locakted in Unit
D of Section 1, Township 18 south, Range 34 ERast, NNPK, mcmaty!.
New Maxico, as a triple completion (tubingless) to produce oil
£rom the Vacuum-Glorieta, Vacuam-Blimebry, and Vaem-nolieup
Pools through parallel strings of 2 7/8—1nch caging cememted in
a2 common well bore. .

(3) That the mechanics of the proposed triple completion
are feasible and in accord with good conservation practices.

(4) That approval of the subject application will prevent
waste and protect correlative rights.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED:

(1) That the applicant, Texaco Inc., is hereby authorized
to complete its state of New Mexico "M" Well Ne. 5, located in




-2-
CASR Mo. 2933
Oxrder No. R-2601

Unit D of sSection 1, Township 18 sSouth, Range 34 Rast, NMPM,

R, T

»uumimuﬂnmm

County, Wew Mexico, as a:.::pu_mm meon) to m_

: umu&mmusmum
m—aammmmmmmm insofar as said

. 2PPNIDED VURTHER, !luttho muucmnmm
Gas-041 Aakio Test Periocd for the Vacuum-Wolfcamp Poel.

‘ (2) That jurisdiction of m-moummm
entry of such further orders as the Commission may deem necessary|

- DONE at santa Pe, Mew Mamico, enthtdqandyoatmn-
above designated.

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
OikL cmnvmou COMMISSION

N bl

ancf M. CAMPBELL,

u_li e

J 7;:;;

A. L. PORTER, a‘r., Member & Secretary
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LAND COMMBIIONER
€ B JONNNY WALKER

Nr. Booker KRelly
Gilbert, ¥White & Gilbert
Attorneys at Law

Post Office Box 787

, Daw uixzce

Dear Siz

ix/

Hovember 13,

e  BRCAOPE IBISwALE &Ee
" Commigsion oxder :omtl!‘ﬂt‘“" n the subject case.

" O POX 87t
SANTA FE

1963

Res Case Mo,

2933

Order No.

R~2601

Applicant:

i s e T

- Ay, ...
S -

Very truly yours,

ﬂ/@&;,

A. L. PORTER, Jr.

Secretary-Director

Carbon ocopy of oxrder also sent tos

Hobbs OCC
Artesia OCC
Antec 0OCC

OTHER_

- &

conias of the -hn.-mw N
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DULSTANMATIC SKETCH OF TRIPLE CCNPLETION INSTALLATION: ('L‘UEINGLESS)

Notes Bull plugged &ag strxng and = 2 s Glorieta (0il)
cemented down other two 2-7/8" ; .
,cas;ng strings w/2250 sx Clagg ,,,,,,,,,, m"°1f°‘mp (0i1) i
HCH, 4% gel, biinebry (0il) s 3
Cement cu'culated,z ﬂ%w
' S 3-378"Casing set at 1504
Top 100' is 16" casing
Cemént circulated.
L 3=5/8"Casing set at, 4788°'
HE: ! .- Cement circulated.
: H '.; -] .
3 8 [ 2=7/8" Casing set at 10,202,
. 5 Casing set at 10,226'
Bl Casing set at 973’
Ton ot 6076 Feetr . $1| B 1 2 S S
Name: Glorieta v i | Perforated
—_— ‘ I < 6076', 6077', 6078', 6079, .
Completion this - +: JEBL: 6091' 609? 6093' 609y’
Zona-.nia Rid . M W)
S
Bottcom at 609%" Feet gi48 1D,
RN BAE
Top at 6741 Feet & 2
Name: Blinebry : f Perforated
Completion this 33; Est. 67ul-6843"
Zone. 011 :i ’;
Bottom at 6843 Feet = Cement retainer @ 9000'
North Abo perfs 9068-9214'
: Squeezed w/95 sx cement,
Top at 9938 Feéet
Name: Wolfcam amp S Perforated
- [
Completion this ( 9938-9960
Zone: 011 5
Bottom at 9960 Feet ' , Total Depth @ 12,215
Cement plugs from 12,215-115°
& 10,365-263' in open hole,
TEXACO Inc.
: LEASE: ‘State of.New Mexico "M" Well -No. § ‘ . @ 3;5 ;
4 RIELD: Vacuum (Glorieta, Blinebry, Wolfcamp) ' Sé— v
o November 1, 1953 C & .
,,,,,, ; S




